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2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Ballot *
Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing
rat ndent ican else
Total A B C D
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25
Terry McAuliffe (D)
Count 371 251 95 13 11
Column % 50% 91% 49% 5% 61%
BCD C C
Glenn Youngkin (R)
Count 343 14 86 238 5
Column % 46% 5% 44% 93% 26%
A ABD A
Undecided
Count 33 11 13 6 2
Column % 4% 4% 7% 2% 13%
C
All Others
Count 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

Total
747

371
50%

343
46%

33
4%

0%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

162
46%

173
50%

13
4%

0%

F
508

208
52%

169
43%

19
5%

0%

College Degree

All College
Others Degree
G Total H

1 747 306

0 371 204
100% 50% 57%
I

0 343 146
0% 46% 41%

0 33 7
0% 4% 2%
0 0 0
0% 0% 0%

Non-
College
I

441

167
43%

197
51%

26
7%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

371
50%

342
46%

33
4%

0%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
104 193
65% 53%
KL L
44 156
27% 42%
J
13 18
8% 5%
L L
0 0

0%

0%

65+

161

73
34%

142
65%
JK

1%

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Ballot with Leaners *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non-
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441
Terry McAuliffe (D)
Count 375 253 97 13 11 375 164 210 0 375 205 170
Column % 50% 92% 50% 5% 61% 50% 47% 53% 100% 50% 57% 44%%
BCD C C I
Glenn Youngkin (R)
Count 351 15 92 240 5 351 178 173 0 351 150 201
Column % 47% 5% 47% 93% 26% 47% 51% 4490 0% 47% 42%% 529%
A ABD A F H
All Others
Count 20 8 6 4 2 20 7 13 0 20 2 18
Column % 3% 3% 3% 2% 13% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 5%
H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFHIJKL

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

375
50%

350
47%

20
3%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
104 197
65% 549
KL L
47 161
29% 449
J
9 10
6% 3%
L L

65+

161

73
34%

142
66%
JK

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

If the Virginia election for Governor were held today, would you vote for: *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non-
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I
Unweighted Sample Size 577 208 142 206 21 577 192 384 1 577 229 348
Terry McAuliffe (D)
Count 269 176 73 10 10 269 123 145 0 269 142 126
Column % 47% 91% 46% 5% 60% 47% 45% 49% 100% 47% 55% 41%
BCD (o C I
Glenn Youngkin (R)
Count 269 9 71 184 4 269 135 134 0 269 112 157
Column % 47% 5% 45% 92% 25% 47% 50% 45% 0% 47% 43% 51%
A ABD A
Not Sure or Undecided
Count 30 9 13 5 2 30 13 17 0 30 6 24
Column % 5% 5% 8% 3% 14% 5% 5% 6% 0% 5% 2% 8%
(o H

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
576

269
47%

268
47%

30
5%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
159 327
91 146
64% 51%
KL L
41 124
29% 43%
J
11 18
8% 6%
L L

65+

90

31
23%

103
76%
JK

1%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Which way do you lean? *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender
Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing All

rat ndent ican else Male Female Others

Total A B C D Total E F G

Unweighted Sample Size 39 8 20 7 4 39 9 30 -
Terry McAuliffe (D)

Count 4 2 2 0 0 4 2 2 -

Column % 13% 22% 14% 4% 0% 13% 12% 14% -
Glenn Youngkin (R)

Count 8 1 6 2 0 8 5 3 =

Column % 28% 7% 44% 35% 0% 28% 39% 20% -

Not Sure or Undecided

Count 18 6 6 3 2 18 6 11 -
Column % 59% 71% 42% 62% 100% 59% 48% 66% =

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: H

College Degree

Total
39

13%

28%

18
59%

College
Degree College
H I

7

20%

65%

15%

Non-

32

12%

19%

17
69%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
Total J K
39 10 27
4 0 4
13% 0% 23%
8 3 4
28% 30% 25%
18 8 9
59% 70% 52%

65+

0%

44%

56%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

On the ballot for Governor did you vote for: *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican

Total A B C

Unweighted Sample Size 170 85 34 47
Terry McAuliffe (D)

Count 102 75 23 3

Column % 57% 929% 60% 5%

BC C

Glenn Youngkin (R)

Count 74 5 15 54

Column % 41% 6% 40% 93%

A ABD
Not Sure or None of the
Above

Count 3 2 0 1

Column % 1% 2% 0% 2%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDIJ

Somet
hing
else

D

4

2
71%
C

1
29%

0%

Total
170

102
57%

74
41%

1%

Gender

All

Male Female Others

E
46

39
50%

39
49%

1%

F
124

62
63%

35
35%

2%

G

College Degree

Total
170

102
57%

74
41%

1%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

77

62
64%
I

34
35%

1%

93

40
49%

40
49%

2%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
Total J K
170 16 83
102 12 47

57% 71% 59%

74 3 32
41% 18% 40%

1% 11% 1%

65+

71

43
52%

39
48%

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

All in all, do you think things in your part of Virginia are generally

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?

Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing

rat ndent ican else

Total A B C D

Unweighted Sample Size 577 208 142 206 21
Headed in the right
direction

Count 237 144 51 37 5

Column % 42% 74% 33% 19% 30%

BCD (o

Off on the wrong track

Count 256 22 78 149 8

Column % 45% 11% 50% 74% 49%

A ABD A
Not sure

Count 74 29 28 14 3

Column % 13% 15% 18% 7% 21%

(o (o C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFJKL

Total
577

237
42%

256
45%

74
13%

Gender

Male Female

E F
192 384
126 111

47°% 37%

113 143
42% 48%

31 42
12% 14%

All
Others

0%

0%

100%

College Degree

Total
577

237
42%

256
45%

74
13%

College
Degree
H

229

117
45%

112
43%

31
12%

Non-
College
I

348

121
39%

144
47%

43
14%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
576

237
42%

255
45%

74
13%

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64 65+
J K L
159 327 90
72 122 43
50% 42% 32%
L L
47 137 71
33% 47% 53%
J J
24 29 21

17% 10% 15%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Never Heard Of This
Person
Count 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Unfavorable
Count 319 9 80 223 7 319 155 164 0 319 133 186 318 41 142 135
Column % 43% 3% 41% 87% 39% 43% 44% 41% 0% 43% 37% 48% 43% 26% 39% 62%
A ABD A H J JK
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 60 18 25 16 2 60 31 29 0 60 31 29 60 17 37 6
Column % 8% 6% 13% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7%  100% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 3%
AC L L
No Opinion
Count 19 11 5 0 3 19 7 12 0 19 6 13 19 12 6 1
Column % 3% 4% 3% 0% 14% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 0%
(o (o C KL
Somewhat Favorable
Count 170 92 61 11 6 170 70 101 0 170 87 83 170 48 96 27
Column % 23% 33% 32% 4% 32% 23% 20% 25% 0% 23% 24% 21% 23% 30% 26% 12%
C (o C L L
Very Favorable
Count 176 145 24 7 1 176 86 89 0 176 100 76 176 41 87 47
Column % 24% 53% 12% 3% 3% 24% 25% 22% 0% 24% 28% 20% 24% 26% 24% 22%
BCD (o} I
Top 2
Count 346 237 85 18 6 346 156 190 0 346 187 159 346 89 182 74
Column % 46% 86% 44%% 7% 35% 46% 45% 48% 0% 46% 52% 41% 46% 56% 50% 34%
BCD C C I L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

R

10



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Glenn Youngkin:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each
If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Never Heard Of This
Person
Count 15 6 7 2 0 15 7 8 0 15 2 13 15 7 7 2
Column % 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
(o} H L
Very Unfavorable
Count 193 152 30 7 4 193 83 110 0 193 109 84 193 55 89 50
Column % 26% 55% 16% 3% 22% 26% 24% 28%  100% 26% 31% 22% 26% 34% 24% 23%
BCD (o C I KL
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 125 61 44 13 7 125 54 72 0 125 71 54 125 23 81 21
Column % 17% 22% 23% 5% 37% 17% 15% 18% 0% 17% 20% 14% 17% 15% 22% 10%
C (o C I L
No Opinion
Count 63 32 19 11 2 63 24 40 0 63 27 36 63 26 32 5
Column % 8% 11% 10% 4% 12% 8% 7% 10% 0% 8% 8% 9% 8% 16% 9% 2%
C (o} KL L
Somewhat Favorable
Count 162 14 64 81 4 162 98 65 0 162 88 74 162 25 84 53
Column % 22% 5% 33% 31% 21% 22% 28% 16% 0% 22% 25% 19% 22% 16% 23% 25%
A A F J
Very Favorable
Count 187 11 31 143 1 187 84 103 0 187 60 127 186 25 75 86
Column % 25% 4% 16% 56% 8% 25% 24% 26% 0% 25% 17% 33% 25% 15% 20% 40%
A ABD H JK
Top 2
Count 349 25 94 224 5 349 181 168 0 349 148 201 348 50 159 139
Column % 47% 9% 49% 87% 29% 47% 52% 42% 0% 47% 41% 52% 47% 31% 43% 64%
A ABD A F H J JK

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFHIJKL

11



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Terry McAuliffe:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Never Heard Of This
Person
Count 5 0 0 5 0 5 2 4 0 5 1 4 5 4 2 0
Column % 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Very Unfavorable
Count 256 10 69 176 2 256 123 133 0 256 102 154 255 27 102 127
Column % 34% 4% 35% 69% 9% 34% 35% 34% 0% 34% 29% 40% 34% 17% 28% 59%
AD ABD H J JK
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 85 5 36 43 3 85 54 32 0 85 49 37 85 11 58 16
Column % 11% 2% 18% 17% 14% 11% 15% 8% 0% 11% 14% 9% 11% 7% 16% 8%
A A F JL
No Opinion
Count 61 28 14 14 5 61 25 37 0 61 29 32 61 25 33 4
Column % 8% 10% 7% 5% 28% 8% 7% 9% 0% 8% 8% 8% 8% 15% 9% 2%
(o} ABC KL L
Somewhat Favorable
Count 186 103 60 14 9 186 75 111 0 186 97 88 186 58 100 29
Column % 25% 37% 31% 6% 48% 25% 22% 28% 0% 25% 27% 23% 25% 36% 27% 13%
(o} (o} C E KL L
Very Favorable
Count 151 130 17 5 (1] 151 71 80 0 151 78 73 151 37 73 41
Column % 20% 47% 9% 2% 0% 20% 20% 20% 100% 20% 22% 19% 20% 23% 20% 19%
BCD (o}
Top 2
Count 337 233 77 19 9 337 146 191 0 337 176 161 337 95 173 70
Column % 45% 84% 39% 7% 48% 45% 42% 48%  100% 45% 49% 41% 45% 59% 47% 32%
BCD (o} C I KL L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

12



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Governor Ralph Northam:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Never Heard Of This
Person
Count 12 4 1 7 0 12 8 4 0 12 1 11 12 11 1 0
Column % 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 7% 0% 0%
H KL
Very Unfavorable
Count 228 10 59 157 2 228 114 113 0 228 108 120 227 22 101 103
Column % 31% 3% 31% 61% 10% 31% 33% 29% 0% 31% 30% 31% 30% 14% 27% 48%
AD ABD J JK
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 108 18 36 52 2 108 46 61 0 108 46 62 108 22 53 34
Column % 14% 7% 18% 20% 9% 14% 13% 15% 0% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 16%
A A
No Opinion
Count 67 30 21 13 3 67 34 32 0 67 24 43 67 26 35 6
Column % 9% 11% 11% 5% 18% 9% 10% 8% 100% 9% 7% 11% 9% 16% 9% 3%
(o} (o} H KL L
Somewhat Favorable
Count 193 103 61 18 11 193 91 102 0 193 106 87 193 42 117 34
Column % 26% 37% 31% 7% 60% 26% 26% 26% 0% 26% 30% 22% 26% 26% 32% 16%
C (o BC I L L
Very Favorable
Count 139 112 16 11 (1] 139 55 84 0 139 72 67 139 38 62 39
Column % 19% 41% 8% 4% 1% 19% 16% 21% 0% 19% 20% 17% 19% 24% 17% 18%
BCD
Top 2
Count 331 214 77 29 11 331 146 186 0 331 178 153 331 80 178 73
Column % 44% 78% 39% 11% 61% 44% 42% 47% 0% 44% 50% 39% 44% 50% 48% 34%
BC C C I L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

13



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Never Heard Of This
Person
Count 5 2 3 0 0 5 1 4 0 5 0 5 5 2 1 2
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Very Unfavorable
Count 344 229 91 12 11 344 150 194 0 344 198 146 344 80 185 79
Column % 46% 83% 47% 5% 57% 46% 43% 49%  100% 46% 55% 38% 46% 50% 50% 36%
BCD C C I L L
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 64 17 20 24 3 64 40 24 0 64 36 27 64 16 32 16
Column % 9% 6% 10% 9% 17% 9% 11% 6% 0% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7%
F
No Opinion
Count 24 10 7 5 2 24 10 14 0 24 6 19 24 9 9 6
Column % 3% 4% 4% 2% 12% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3%
H K
Somewhat Favorable
Count 111 9 41 60 1 111 64 47 0 111 56 55 110 20 53 36
Column % 15% 3% 21% 23% 6% 15% 18% 12% 0% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17%
A A F
Very Favorable
Count 199 9 32 157 1 199 85 114 0 199 62 137 199 32 88 79
Column % 27% 3% 16% 61% 8% 27% 24% 29% 0% 27% 17% 35% 27% 20% 24% 36%
A ABD H JK
Top 2
Count 310 18 73 216 3 310 148 161 0 310 118 192 309 53 141 115
Column % 42% 7% 37% 84% 14% 42% 43% 41% 0% 42% 33% 49% 41% 33% 38% 53%
AD ABD H JK

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFHIJKL

14



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs

Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Unweighted Sample Size

Top 2 Box
Count
Column %

Strongly Agree
Count
Column %

Somewhat Agree
Count
Column %

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Count

Column %

Somewhat Disagree
Count
Column %

Strongly Disagree
Count
Column %

Total

747

675
91%

452
61%

223
30%

42
6%

24
3%

1%

rat
A

293
253
92%

173
63%

79

29%

14
5%

3%

1%

ndent
B

176

169
87%

114
59%

55
28%

12
6%

11
6%

2%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFIJKL

?

Democ Indepe Republ

ican
C
253

237
92%

159
62%

77

30%

15
6%

2%

0%

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourself as a

Somet
hing
else

D

25

17
92%

6
31%
11

61%
ABC

7%
0%

1%

Total
747

675
91%

452
61%

223
30%

42
6%

24
3%

1%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

322
92%

246
70%

76

22%

20
6%

1%

1%

15

F
508

353
89%

206
529%

147
37%

22
5%

20
5%

1%

All
Others
G

1

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

675
91%

452
61%

223
30%

42
6%

24
3%

1%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

306

332
93%
I

225
63%

108
30%

16
5%

2%

0%

441

343
88%

228
59%

115
30%

25
7%

16
4%

1%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

674
90%

451
61%

223
30%

42
6%

24
3%

1%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
139 333
87% 90%
80 213
50% 58%
59 119
37% 32%
L L
12 25
8% 7%
L L
7 10
5% 3%
2 1

1%

0%

65+

161

203
94°%%

158
73%
JK

44
21%

5
2%
3%

1%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Generated on November 1, 2021

Students in Virginia public schools should be required to wear masks:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253

Disagree
Count 191 19 53 118
Column % 26% 7% 27% 46%
AD ABD

Not Sure
Count 119 24 29 65
Column % 16% 9% 15% 25%
A AB

Agree
Count 436 233 112 75
Column % 58% 85% 58% 29%

BC C

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

2
10%

8%

15
82%
BC

Total
747

191
26%

119
16%

436
58%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

85
24%

65
19%

200
57%

16

F
508

106
27%

55
14%

236
59%

All
Others

0%

0%

100%

College Degree

Total
747

191
26%

119
16%

436
58%

College
Degree
H

306

81
23%

47
13%

229
64%

Non-
College
I

441

110
28%

72
19%

207
53%

Total
746

190
26%

119
16%

436
58%

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64 65+
J K L

175 410 161

35 75 80
22% 20% 37%
JK

23 56 41

14% 15% 19%

102 238 96
64% 65% 44°%%
L L



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Péjbtlic emtpl_c));;ees such as police officers and firefighters should be required to get vaccinated against COVID-19:Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Disagree
Count 238 28 64 143 4 238 106 133 0 238 97 141 237 40 117 80
Column % 32% 10% 33% 56% 20% 32% 30% 33% 0% 32% 27% 36% 32% 25% 32% 37%
A ABD H J
Not Sure
Count 116 25 43 45 2 116 59 57 0 116 42 73 116 21 50 44
Column % 16% 9% 22% 18% 9% 16% 17% 14% 0% 16% 12% 19% 16% 13% 14% 20%
A A H K
Agree
Count 392 222 87 69 13 392 184 207 0 392 217 175 392 100 200 92
Column % 53% 81% 45% 27% 71% 53% 53% 52% 100% 53% 61% 45% 53% 62% 54°%% 42%%
BC (o BC I L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

17



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

President Joe Biden is capable of performing the duties of his office:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Disagree
Count 338 17 90 224 7 338 168 170 0 338 146 192 337 48 149 140
Column % 45% 6% 46% 87% 40% 45% 48% 43% 0% 45% 41% 49% 45% 30% 40% 65%
A ABD A H J JK
Not Sure
Count 80 36 26 14 3 80 41 38 0 80 30 49 80 28 46 5
Column % 11% 13% 13% 6% 18% 11% 12% 10% 100% 11% 9% 13% 11% 18% 13% 2%
C C L L
Agree
Count 328 223 78 20 8 328 140 188 0 328 180 148 328 84 173 71
Column % 44%% 81% 40% 8% 42% 44% 40% 48% 0% 44% 50% 38% 44% 52% 47% 33%
BCD (o C E I L L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEHIJKL

18



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs

Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Media coverage was unfair and biased against President Trump:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Disagree
Count
Column %

Not Sure
Count
Column %

Agree
Count
Column %

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ
rat ndent ican
Total A B C

747 293 176 253

321 220 78 15
43% 80% 40% 6%
BCD C

73 27 32 11

10% 10% 17% 4%
Cc AC

352 29 84 232

47% 10% 43% 90%

A ABD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

9
48%
C

16%

37%

Total
747

321
43%

73
10%

352
47%

Gender
All
Male Female Others
E F G
238 508 1

131 189 0
38% 48%  100%
E

43 30 0

12% 8% 0%
F

175 177 0

50% 45% 0%

19

College Degree

Total
747

321
43%

73
10%

352
47%

College
Degree
H

306

174
49%
I

31
9%

152
43%

Non-
College
I

441

147
38%

43
11%

200
51%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

321
43%

73
10%

351
47%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
75 176
47% 48%
L L
24 41
15% 11%
L L
61 150
38% 41%

65+

161
70
32%

4%

139
64%
JK



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Critical Race Theory should be implemented as part of the K-12 curriculum in Virginia:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18 to 35 to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B (o} D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Disagree
Count 343 56 102 179 6 343 169 174 0 343 166 177 342 39 159 145
Column % 46% 20% 53% 70% 34% 46% 48% 44%% 0% 46% 47% 45% 46% 24% 43% 67%
A ABD J JK
Not Sure
Count 244 118 64 56 6 244 120 124 0 244 116 128 244 62 134 49
Column % 33% 43% 33% 22% 31% 33% 35% 31% 0% 33% 33% 33% 33% 39% 36% 229%
BC C L L
Agree
Count 158 101 29 22 7 158 59 98 0 158 74 84 158 60 75 23
Column % 21% 37% 15% 9% 35% 21% 17% 25% 100% 21% 21% 22% 21% 37% 21% 11%
BC C BC E KL L

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEJKL

20



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Glenn Youngkin supports the ideas and policies of Donald Trump:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253
Disagree
Count 53 20 20 14
Column % 7% 7% 10% 5%
Not Sure
Count 190 38 62 85
Column % 26% 14% 32% 33%
A A
Agree

Count 502 218 113 159
Column % 67% 79% 58% 62%
BC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEFK

Somet
hing
else

D

25

2%

30%

13
68%

Total
747

53
7%

190
26%

502
67%

Gender

Male Female

E F
238 508
35 19

10% 5%
F

92 98
26% 25%

222 280
64% 71%
E

21

All
Others
G

1

0%

0%

100%

College Degree

Total
747

53
7%

190
26%

502
67%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

306

30
8%

86
24%

241
68%

441

23
6%

104
27%

261
67%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64 65+
Total J K L

746 175 410 161

53 16 23 14
7% 10% 6% 7%
190 43 83 64

26% 27% 22% 30%
K

501 101 263 138
67% 63% 71% 64%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Generated on November 1, 2021

Election fraud occurred in Virginia's presidential election this past November:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253

Disagree
Count 340 214 87 32
Column % 46% 78% 45% 12%

BCD C

Not Sure
Count 206 43 65 88
Column % 28% 16% 33% 34%
A A

Agree
Count 200 18 42 137
Column % 27% 7% 22% 53%
A ABD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHI

Somet
hing
else

D

25

7
38%
9
48%

13%

Total
747

340
46%

206
28%

200
27%

Gender

All

Male Female Others

E
238

149
43%

123
35%

77
22%

22

F
508

191
48%

83
21%

123
31%

G
1

0
100%
0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

340
46%

206
28%

200
27%

College

Degree College
H

306

191
54%
I

89
25%

76
21%

Non-

I
441

149
38%

116
30%

124
32%

Total
746

340
46%

206
28%

199
27%

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64
J K
175 410
74 178

46% 48%

41 99
26% 27%

45 91
28% 25%

65+

161

89
41%

65
30%

63
29%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Northern Virginia has too much of an influence on the direction of Virginia:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253

Disagree
Count 192 127 45 16
Column % 26% 46% 23% 6%

BC C

Not Sure
Count 160 72 43 40
Column % 22% 26% 22% 16%

C

Agree
Count 393 77 106 201
Column % 53% 28% 55% 78%
A ABD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

5
27%
C

25%

48%

Total
747

192
26%

160
22%

393
53%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

86
25%

57
16%

206
59%

23

F
508

106
27%

103
26%

187
47°%

All
Others
G

1

100%

0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

192
26%

160
22%

393
53%

College

Degree College
H

306

102
28%

70
20%

185
52%

Non-

I
441

91
23%

90
23%

208
53%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

192
26%

160
22%

392
53%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
41 95
25% 26%
43 88
27% 24%
L L
77 185
48% 50%

65+

161

57
26%

30
14%

130
60%
JK



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs

Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Parents should have a role in deciding what schools should teach:Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Disagree
Count
Column %

Not Sure
Count
Column %

Agree
Count
Column %

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?

Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing

rat ndent ican else

Total A B C D

747 293 176 253 25

160 110 30 11 10

21% 40% 16% 4% 51%

BC (o BC

149 77 44 27 2

20% 28% 22% 11% 8%
CD C

437 90 121 219 8

59% 32% 62% 85% 41%

A ABD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

Total
747

160
21%

149
20%

437
59%

Gender

Male Female

E F
238 508
68 92

19% 23%

68 80
20% 20%

213 224
61% 57%

24

All
Others

0
100%
0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

160
21%

149
20%

437
59%

College
Degree
H

306

94
26%
I

68
19%

195
55%

Non-
College
I

441

66
17%

81
21%

242
62%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

160
21%

149
20%

436
59%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
39 94
24% 26%
L L
30 80
18% 22%
92 194
58% 53%

65+

161

28
13%

39
18%

150
69%
JK



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Virginia is_less able to coerte with North Carolina and other states because of taxes and additional costs of doing business:Do you agree or disagree with
the following statements?

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
Disagree
Count 190 107 59 24 (1] 190 102 88 0 190 112 78 190 32 103 55
Column % 25% 39% 30% 9% 1% 25% 29% 22% 0% 25% 31% 20% 26% 20% 28% 26%
CD CD F I
Not Sure
Count 321 115 79 112 15 321 115 205 0 321 126 195 321 75 156 90
Column % 43% 42%% 41% 44% 79% 43% 33% 52% 100% 43% 35% 50% 43% 47% 42% 42%
ABC E H
Agree
Count 235 53 57 121 4 235 131 103 0 235 119 116 234 53 109 71
Column % 31% 19% 29% 47% 19% 31% 38% 26% 0% 31% 33% 30% 31% 33% 30% 33%
A ABD F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHI

25



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Have you received a COVID-19 vaccination? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253

Yes

Count 577 237 161 164
Column % 77% 86% 83% 64%

C C
No
Count 140 36 25 76
Column % 19% 13% 13% 30%
AB
Prefer not to say
Count 29 2 9 17
Column % 4% 1% 5% 7%
A A

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

15
82%

15%

3%

Total
747

577
77%

140
19%

29
4%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

279
80%

56
16%

14
4%

26

F
508

297
75%

84
21%

15
4%

All
Others
G

1

0
100%
0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

577
77%

140
19%

29
4%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

306

309
87%
I

38
11%

10
3%

441

268
69%

102
26%

19
5%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

577
77%

139
19%

29
4%

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64 65+
J K L

175 410 161

109 287 180
68% 78% 83%

J J

45 71 24

28% 19% 11%
KL L

6 10 13

4% 3% 6%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Are you giving any consideration to moving out of Virginia? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ
rat ndent ican
Total A B C

Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253

Yes, giving serious
consideration
Count 71 23 19 29
Column % 9% 8% 10% 11%

Yes, giving some
consideration

Count 120 29 39 49
Column % 16% 11% 20% 19%
A A

Considering moving,
but within Virginia
Count 62 25 15 19
Column % 8% 9% 8% 7%

Not considering a move

Count 494 198 122 160
Column % 66% 72% 63% 62%
BC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCFHJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

0%

17%

13%

13
70%

Total
747

71
9%

120
16%

62
8%

494
66%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

28
8%

67
19%

35
10%

219
63%

27

F
508

42
11%

53
13%

27
7%

274
69%

All
Others

0
100%

0%

0%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

71
9%

120
16%

62
8%

494
66%

College
Degree
H

306

25
7%

59
16%

26
7%

247
69%

Non-
College
I

441

45
12%

61
16%

36
9%

247
63%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

70
9%

120
16%

62
8%

494
66%

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64
J K
175 410
34 28
21% 8%
KL L
32 61
20% 17%
15 37
10% 10%
L L
79 242
49%  66%
J

65+

161

4%

27
13%

4%

172
80%
JK



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 746 293 176 252
Very liberal
Count 70 58 10 1
Column % 9% 21% 5% 0%
BC C
Somewhat liberal
Count 123 94 19 7
Column % 17% 34% 10% 3%
BC C
Moderate
Count 255 102 102 43
Column % 34% 37% 52% 17%
C AC
Somewhat conservative
Count 148 8 46 89
Column % 20% 3% 23% 35%
A AB
Very conservative
Count 141 10 16 115
Column % 19% 3% 8% 45%
A ABD
Not Sure
Count 7 4 2 1
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

Total
746

70
9%

123
17%

255
34%

148
20%

141
19%

1%

*

Gender

Male Female

E
237

27
8%

63
18%

125
36%

82
24%

50
14%

1%

28

F
508

42
11%

61
15%

131
33%

66
17%

92
23%

1%

All
Others

0
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

College Degree

Total
746

70
9%

123
17%

255
34%

148
20%

141
19%

1%

College
Degree
H

306

31
9%

78
22%

122
34%

74
21%

50
14%

1%

Non-
College
I

440

39
10%

45
12%

133
34%

74
19%

92
24%

1%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
745

70
9%

123
17%

254
34%

148
20%

141
19%

1%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
28 36
17% 10%
KL L
30 59
19% 16%
57 142
35% 39%
L L
20 67
12% 18%
21 61
13% 16%
5 3
3% 1%

L

65+

160

3%

34
16%

55
26%

61
28%
JK

59
28%
JK

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Age Weight *
Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ? Gender
Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing All
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others
Total A B C D Total E F G
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1

18 to 24
Count 54 32 5 14 3 54 18 36 0
Column % 7% 12% 3% 6% 14% 7% 5% 9% 100%

BC E

25 to 34
Count 106 56 18 29 3 106 46 60 0
Column % 14% 20% 9% 11% 15% 14% 13% 15% 0%

BC

35 to 44
Count 119 46 39 28 6 119 68 50 0
Column % 16% 17% 20% 11% 31% 16% 20% 13% 0%

C C F

45 to 64
Count 250 84 67 92 6 250 113 137 0
Column % 33% 30% 35% 36% 33% 33% 32% 34% 0%

65+
Count 216 58 64 94 1 216 103 114 0
Column % 29% 21% 33% 36% 7% 29% 29% 29% 0%

AD AD

All Others
Count 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

29

College Degree

Total
747

54
7%

106
14%

119
16%

250
33%

216
29%

0%

College

Degree College
H

306

17
5%

45
13%

66
19%

133
37%

94
26%

0%

Non-

I
441

37
10%
H

61
16%

52
13%

116
30%

122
31%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

54
7%

106
14%

119
16%

250
34%

216
29%

0%

Age Groups

18 to 35 to

34 64

J K

175 410

54 0

34% 0%
KL

106 0

66% 0%
KL

0 119

0% 32%

JL

0 250

0% 68%

JL

0 0

0% 0%

0 0

0%

0%

65+

161

0%

0%

0%

0%

216
100%
JK

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs

Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Gender Weight *

Unweighted Sample Size

Male
Count
Column %

Female
Count
Column %

All Others
Count
Column %

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?

Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing

rat ndent ican else

Total A B C D

747 293 176 253 25

349 123 107 114 5

47% 44°%% 55% 44%% 26%
ACD

396 153 87 143 14

53% 559% 45% 56% 74%

B B B

0 0 0 0 0

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHI

Total
747

349
47%

396
53%

0%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

349
100%
F

0
0%

0%

30

F
508

0
0%

396
100%
E

0
0%

All
Others
G

1

0%

0%

100%

College Degree

College
Total

747 306

349 191

47% 549

I

396 166

53% 46%

0% 0%

Non-

Degree College
H I

441

158
41%

231
59%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18to 35to
34 64
Total J K
746 175 410
348 64 181
47% 40% 49%
396 96 187
53% 60% 51%
0 0 0
0% 0% 0%

65+

161

103
47%

114
53%

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

What is your current marital status? *

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?

Somet

Democ Indepe Republ hing

rat ndent ican else

Total A B C D

Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25
Married/Domestic
Partner

Count 475 161 141 162 11

Column % 64% 59% 73% 63% 58%

AC

Widowed

Count 41 9 8 24 0

Column % 6% 3% 4% 9% 3%

AB

Divorced

Count 63 22 18 20 3

Column % 8% 8% 9% 8% 15%
Separated

Count 9 4 3 2 0

Column % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Single/Never married

Count 155 78 24 49 4

Column % 21% 28% 12% 19% 24%

BC B

Prefer not to say

Count 2 1 1 0 0

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCEHIJKL

Total
747

475
64%

41
6%

63
8%

1%

155

21%

0%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

231
66%

11
3%

27

8%

1%

76

22%

0%

31

F
508

244
62%

31
8%

36
9%

1%

79

20%

0%

All
Others
G

1

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

College Degree

Total
747

475
64%

41
6%

63
8%

1%

155

21%

0%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

306

262
73%

14
4%

29
8%

1%

50

14%

0%

441

214
55%

27
7%

34
9%

2%

105

27%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64 65+
Total J K L

746 175 410 161

474 59 275 140

64% 37% 75% 65%

JL J

41 0 8 33

6% 0% 2% 15%

JK

63 2 30 31

8% 1% 8% 14%

J JK

9 2 3 4

1% 1% 1% 2%

155 96 51 8

21% 60% 14% 4%
KL L

2 1 1 0

0% 0% 0% 0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

In what type of residence do you currently live? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ
rat ndent ican
Total A B C

Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253
Single-family home

Count 598 206 159 220
Column % 80% 75% 82% 85%

A
Condominium or
townhouse

Count 79 34 25 19

Column % 11% 12% 13% 8%
Duplex, apartment, or
multi-unit structure

Count 55 32 10 10

Column % 7% 129% 5% 4%

BC

Manufactured/mobile
home

Count 14 4 1 8

Column % 2% 2% 0% 3%

B
I dont know

Count 1 0 0 0

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCFHIL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

14
75%

8%

16%

2%

0%

Total
747

598
80%

79
11%

55
7%

14
2%

0%

Gender
All
Male Female Others
E F G
238 508 1

278 319 0
80% 81% 100%

46 33 0
13% 8% 0%
F
20 34 0
6% 9% 0%
4 9 0
1% 2% 0%
0 0 0
0% 0% 0%

32

College Degree

Total
747

598
80%

79
11%

55
7%

14
2%

0%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

306

287
81%

45
13%

24
7%

0%

0%

441

310
80%

34
9%

31
8%

13
3%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

597
80%

79
11%

55
7%

14
2%

0%

0%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
121 291
75% 79%
16 44
10% 12%
19 26
12% 7%

L

5 7
3% 2%
0 0

0%

65+

161

185
85%

19
9%

10
5%

1%

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs Generated on November 1, 2021
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender College Degree Age Groups
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All College Non- 18to 35to
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others Degree College 34 64 65+
Total A B C D Total E F G Total H I Total J K L
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1 747 306 441 746 175 410 161
White
Count 527 150 130 236 11 527 243 284 0 527 247 280 526 85 260 182
Column % 71% 549 67% 92% 61% 71% 70% 72%  100% 71% 69% 72% 71% 53% 71% 84%
A ABD J JK
Black/African-American
Count 119 82 28 7 2 119 56 64 0 119 47 72 119 47 54 18
Column % 16% 30% 14% 3% 11% 16% 16% 16% 0% 16% 13% 19% 16% 30% 15% 8%
BC C H KL L
Asian
Count 35 16 10 4 5 35 17 18 0 35 24 11 35 9 23 3
Column % 5% 6% 5% 2% 26% 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2%
C ABC I L L
Hispanic/Latino
Count 46 26 12 8 0 46 21 25 0 46 23 23 46 16 28 2
Column % 6% 9% 6% 3% 0% 6% 6% 6% 0% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 1%
C L L
Other
Count 17 1 15 1 0 17 11 6 0 17 15 2 17 3 3 12
Column % 2% 0% 7% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6%
AC I JK
Prefer not to answer
Count 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHIJKL

33



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Thinking about your religion, are you *
Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ? Gender
Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing All
rat ndent ican else Male Female Others
Total A B (o} D Total E F G
Unweighted Sample Size 747 293 176 253 25 747 238 508 1
Protestant
Count 279 69 68 140 2 279 132 147 0
Column % 37% 25% 35% 54% 9% 37% 38% 37% 0%
AD ABD
Roman Catholic
Count 121 52 26 42 1 121 64 56 0
Column % 16% 19% 13% 16% 5% 16% 18% 14% 0%
Mormon
Count 4 0 1 2 0 4 0 4 0
Column % 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Orthodox (e g Greek or
Russian Orthodox)
Count 10 8 0 2 0 10 7 3 0
Column % 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
B
Jewish
Count 14 4 6 5 0 14 10 5 0
Column % 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Muslim
Count 8 7 2 0 0 8 4 5 0
Column % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
C
Buddhist
Count 5 3 1 1 0 5 1 4 0
Column % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Hindu
Count 5 2 2 0 0 5 2 3 0
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

34

College Degree

Total
747

279
37%

121

16%

1%

10

1%

14

2%

1%

1%

1%

College

Degree College
H

306

126
35%

73

21%

1%

10
3%

2%

2%

0%

1%

Non-

I
441

152
39%

47

12%

0%

0%

2%

0%

1%

0%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

278
37%

121

16%

1%

10

1%

14

2%

1%

1%

1%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
26 123
16% 33%
J
28 59
17% 16%
0 4
0% 1%
8 0
5% 0%

KL
3 7
2% 2%
5 4
3% 1%
L

0 2
0% 0%
3 2
2% 1%

65+

161

128
59%
JK

33
15%

0%

1%

2%

0%

1%

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Thinking about your religion, are you *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C

Atheist
Count 46 28 10 6
Column % 6% 10% 5% 2%

BC

Agnostic
Count 42 18 19 2
Column % 6% 7% 10% 1%

C C

Something else

Count 111 44 28 38
Column % 15% 16% 14% 15%

Nothing in particular

Count 100 41 33 19
Column % 13% 15% 17% 7%
Cc Cc

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

11%

16%

15%

42%
ABC

Total

46
6%

42
6%

111
15%

100
13%

Gender

Male Female

33
9%
F

20
6%

37
11%

40
11%

35

F

13
3%

22
6%

74
19%

60
15%

All
Others
G

0%

0%

0

100%

0%

College Degree

Total

46
6%

42
6%

111
15%

100
13%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

29
8%

25
7%

21
6%

51
14%

16
4%

17
4%

91
23%

50
13%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64 65+
Total J K L
46 13 29 3
6% 8% 8% 2%
L L
42 11 27 4
6% 7% 7% 2%
L L
111 34 59 19
15% 21% 16% 9%
L L
100 30 51 19
13% 19% 14% 9%
L



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ

rat ndent ican
Total A B C
Unweighted Sample Size 261 84 53 120
Yes
Count 127 21 33 72
Column % 46% 31% 48% 51%
A A
No
Count 151 48 35 68
Column % 54% 69% 52% 49%
BC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABC

Somet
hing
else

D

4

1
79%

0
21%

Total
261

127
46%

151
54%

Gender

Male Female

E F
86 175
59 69

44% 47%

73 78
56% 53%

36

All
Others

College Degree

Total
261

127
46%

151
54%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

109

60
47%

66
53%

152

67
44%

85
56%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
Total J K
260 31 137
126 12 57

46% 45% 46%

151 15 66
54% 55% 54%

65+

92

58
45%

71
55%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs

Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Full-time
Count
Column %

Part-time
Count
Column %

Self-employed
Count
Column %

Not employed
Count
Column %

Retired
Count
Column %

Dont know
Count
Column %

Generally speaking, do you think of

yourselfasa ?

Democ Indepe Republ
rat ndent ican
Total A B C

747 293 176 253

333 135 95 98

45% 49% 49% 38%
Cc C

55 22 9 18

7% 8% 5% 7%

46 13 11 20
6% 5% 6% 8%
114 50 20 41

15% 18% 10% 16%
B

196 57 58 80

26% 21% 30% 31%

AD AD

2 0 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFHIJKL

Somet
hing
else

D

25

32%

31%

ABC

13%

19%

6%

0%

Total
747

333
45%

55
7%

46
6%

114
15%

196
26%

0%

Gender

Male Female

E
238

190
55%
F

17
5%

23
6%

29
8%

89
25%

0%

37

F
508

143
36%

37
9%

23
6%

85
21%
E

107
27%

0%

All
Others
G

1

0%

0%

0%

0
100%

0
0%

0%

College Degree

College
Total
747 306
333 191
45% 549
I
55 25
7% 7%
46 19
6% 5%
114 39

15% 11%

196 82
26% 23%

0% 0%

Non-

Degree College
H I

441

142
37%

29
8%

26
7%

75
19%

114
29%

1%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Total
746

333
45%

55
7%

46
6%

113
15%

196
26%

0%

1%

Age Groups
18 to 35 to
34 64
J K
175 410
93 207
58% 56%
L L
16 24
10% 6%
11 27
7% 7%
37 68
23% 18%
L L
3 42
2% 11%
J

0%

65+

161
34
16%

15
7%

4%

4%

151
70%
JK

0%



2021 Virginia Governor Crosstabs
Field: Oct. 26 to Nov. 1, 2021

In which type of work environment do you work in? *

Generally speaking, do you think of
yourselfasa ?

Somet
Democ Indepe Republ hing
rat ndent ican else
Total A B C D
Unweighted Sample Size 434 171 103 143 17
A large company
Count 229 106 60 54 9
Column % 53% 63% 52% 40% 63%
C
A small business
Count 155 49 40 61 4
Column % 36% 29% 35% 45% 30%
A
Own my own business
Count 50 14 15 20 1
Column % 11% 8% 13% 15% 6%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACHIKL

Total
434

229
53%

155
36%

50
11%

Gender

All

Male Female Others

E
160

116
50%

86
37%

28
12%

38

F
274

114
56%

68
34%

21
10%

G

College Degree

Total
434

229
53%

155
36%

50
11%

College

Non-

Degree College
H I

212

133
56%

71
30%

33
14%

222

97
49%

84
42%

17
9%

Generated on November 1, 2021

Age Groups

18to 35to
34 64 65+
Total J K L
434 135 265 34
229 67 146 17
53% 56% 57% 29%

L L
155 45 82 27
36% 38% 32% 47%
K
50 7 28 14
11% 6% 11% 24%
JK
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